Ten copies of this Application are required

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION
REFERRED TO TP&Z
Applicant Brendan WO” ........................... Date Filed & Fee Paid
street 220DuUgRd L. Town SOUth Glastonbury Date Hearing Scheduled
Si D it Paid O

Telephone 860-416-4438 ron PEpOSIT Tald ™

PRONE e e e e Will Post Own
Legal Representative (if any) ... ... ..o oaaaa-. Sign Taken On
AdAress . . . Sign Inspected on Site
Exact Location of Property Involved ??PJ??Q.R@ ............................................ [?R...

106567 Street# Street Zone

Assessor®™s Key # -2l .. ..... (1f No Street # Indicated)

Legal Property Owner Ablga||+ .'3.r.e.”.qa}r.‘.V_V.Q”. .....................................................

Under the provisions of Section 8-7, Connecticut General Statutes, the undersigned
hereby appeals:

4.2.8
1. For relief (a variance) from the restrictions imposed in Section(S) --... .. .. ... ..... of
the Glastonbury Zoning Regulations. 128
2. For a special exception as provided in Section ....._...._......_.. of the Glastonbury Zoning
Regulations.
3. From an adverse ruling by ... ... i e the Building Official,
Glastonbury.

4. For the approval required by the State of Connecticut agency named below.

Describe in detail(in space provided on page 2 or on a separate sheet) what it is you want to
do. State why this violates the Section(s) of the Glastonbury Zoning Regulations cited above.
IT a variance is sought, what hardship related to your particular property is claimed? If a
special exception is sought, explain how all requirements for this exception have been met. IFf
this is an appeal from a ruling of the Building Official/ Zoning Enforcement Officer state why
you feel the ruling is wrong. (Use back of this form, if necessary)

We/1 hereby depose and say that all the above statements contained in any papers submitted
herewith are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Brendan Wolf

Applicant Owner, 1f Not Applicant
(Required)
8/16/2022
Date Date

SEE PERTINENT INFORMATION ON NEXT PAGE


peter.carey
Highlight


Include TEN (10) copies of everything submitted including the application and a map of the
property involved. Locate all structures thereon and their relation to buildings on adjacent
property and to the highway with approximate distances therefrom. Floor plans of buildings
which you desire to erect or to alter must be provided in sufficient detail to make intelligent
presentation of your plans. Also, include ten (10) copies of all supporting documentation.

FILING FEE OF $185.00 tendered herewith. Applicants whose cases come under Section 14-55,
14-322, Connecticut General Statutes will be charged an additional fee to pay the cost of
publication and the expenses of the public hearing.

DESCRIPTION IN DETAIL:

Pursuing variance for 220 Dug Rd, South Glastonbury, CT 06073 against building code Section 4.2.8 - Rear Yard - There shall
be a minimum rear yard of fifty (50) feet for every principle building.

Request is to build a 16x14 foot screen room that matches the architectural style of the house. Screen room will be constructed
on piers with columns, screens, 2 entry points, and a shingled gable style roof. Room will be seasonal with electricity and a
propane gas fireplace. The existing structure will have a large window removed and replaced with a French door for interior
access to the the screen room (Exhibit A). It will be used for dining and entertaining. A screened enclosure is required for
outside dining for insect control. All required permits will be pursued once approved and plans provided by an architect.

Room will be located off the Southwest corner of the existing structure. Location puts it within 50 feet (at 44 feet) of 1 adjacent
property line (Paul Foohey - 272 Dug Rd) (Exhibits C & D). Placement here is required as any other entry from the existing
structure would be obstructed by utilities, hatchway, non-livable space, plumbing fixtures, or also within fifty (50) feet from the
adjacent property line (Exhibits A & B)

Project is not visible from the road or principle structures on the adjacent property due to elevation change and distance from
property line.

Ten copies of this Application and all supporting documentation are required
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Exhibit A: Location and Rear Features




Exhibit B: West side features




View from Property Line + 20 feet elevation change
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Exhibit D: View from house out to property line
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Town Of GIaStonbury GIS Parcel Report Report Generated 7/21/2022 2:14:00 PM

Owner of Record Account Number: 19400S6A
GIS ID: 19400220 Property Address: 220 DUG RD
Owner: WOLF BRENDAN+ABIGAIL
Co-Owner:
Address: 220 DUG RD
City, State ZIP: S GLASTONBURY, CT 06073-2002
Parcel Information
Map/Street/Lot D12 / 1940 / SO06AA Property ID: 106567
Developer Lot ID: 1 Water:
Parcel Acreage: 0.92 Sewer:
Zoning Code: RR Census: 5205.01
Valuation Summary
Item Appraised Value Assessed Value
Buildings 401100 280800
Land 131300 91900
Appurtenances 0 0
Total 532400 372700 Property highlighted in blue
Owner of Record Deed / Page Sale Date Sale Price
WOLF BRENDAN+ABIGAIL 3428/0243 2017-06-23 158000
FOOHEY PAUL+MARIE 3001/0339 2012-07-23 0
Building Information Building ID 104459
Year Constructed : 2017 Number of Rooms : 9
Building Type : Residential Number of Bedrooms : 05
Style : Modern Colonial Number of Bathrooms : 3
Occupany : Single Family Number of Half-Baths : 1
Stories : Noe Exterior Wall : Vinyl
Building Zone : RR Interior Wall : Drywall
Roof Type : Gable Interior Floor : Hardwood
Roof Material : Asphalt Shingl Interior Floor #2 : Carpet
Est. Gross S.F. : 6451 Air Conditioning Type : Central
Est. Living S.F. : 3136 Heat Type: Forced Air
Fuel Type : Gas-Propane Ta
Subarea Type Est. Gross S.F. Est. Living S.F. Outbuilding Type Est. Gross S.F. Comments
First Floor 1312 1312
Concrete Patio 372 0
Finished Attic 160 32
Basement, Finished 800 0
Garage 720 0
Half Story, Finished 1120 672
Porch, Open 335 0
Upper Story, Finished 1120 1120
Basement 512 0

This data & map is a user generated static output from an Internet mapping site and is for reference only. Data that appears on this form may or may not be accurate,
current, or otherwise reliable. Any questions on the data provided above should be directed to the Town of Glastonbury Property Assessment Office 860-652-7600.
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Building foundation
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[ Solar Panels on ground
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Porch
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Urban Plaza Structure
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© Town of Glastonbury

This map is a user generated static output from an Internet mapping site and is for reference only. Property boundaries and other data
layers that appear on this map may or may not be accurate, current, or otherwise reliable. The Town of Glastonbury and the mapping
companies assume no legal responsibility for the information contained in this data.

THIS MAP DOES NOT REPRESENT A LEGAL BOUNDARY DETERMINATION.
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Enter Map Description
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	Date_2: 
	Date: 8/16/2022
	Owner If Not Applicant: 
	Applicant: Brendan Wolf
	Sect #: 4.2.8
	Legal Property Owner: Abigail + Brendan Wolf
	Assessors Key: 106567
	Exact Location of Property Involved: 220 Dug Rd                                                                                        RR
	Address 2: 
	Address 1: 
	Legal Representative if any: 
	Telephone: 860-416-4438
	Town: South Glastonbury
	Street: 220 Dug Rd
	Details: Pursuing variance for 220 Dug Rd, South Glastonbury, CT 06073 against building code Section 4.2.8 - Rear Yard - There shall be a minimum rear yard of fifty (50) feet for every principle building.

Request is to build a 16x14 foot screen room that matches the architectural style of the house. Screen room will be constructed on piers with columns, screens, 2 entry points, and a shingled gable style roof. Room will be seasonal with electricity and a propane gas fireplace. The existing structure will have a large window removed and replaced with a French door for interior access to the the screen room (Exhibit A). It will be used for dining and entertaining. A screened enclosure is required for outside dining for insect control. All required permits will be pursued once approved and plans provided by an architect.

Room will be located off the Southwest corner of the existing structure. Location puts it within 50 feet (at 44 feet) of 1 adjacent property line (Paul Foohey - 272 Dug Rd) (Exhibits C & D). Placement here is required as any other entry from the existing structure would be obstructed by utilities, hatchway, non-livable space, plumbing fixtures, or also within fifty (50) feet from the adjacent property line (Exhibits A & B)

Project is not visible from the road or principle structures on the adjacent property due to elevation change and distance from property line.


